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Madison Kindler
Bella-Maria Minichiello
Iris Colbert
Rosie Date
Rosabella Brook
Saraya Plenderleith
Emily Gomes Canelhas
Eloise Suffield
Caidee Salmond
Lottie Johnston
Maddie Purvis
Emmie-Rose Power
Sophia Edwards-Newnham
Maxie Murfin
Rose Colbert
Bella Whitelaw
Ella Harcourt
Katriona Royle
Manisha Thomas
Grace Robinson
Anna Gibb
Amelie Cole
Edie Sass
Jess Ge
Poppy Boden
Mia Anderson
Emilie Blanchard
Morven Cooper
Freya Sparks
Isla Chambers-Wainwrig
Phoebe Lowe
Matilda Coleman
Aurelia Moore
Evie Major
Sienna McGloughlin
Freya Burke
Heloise Bell
Sophia Hilhorst
Freyja Rickelton
Lyla Bell
Florence Agard
Megan Turner
Francesca Jarrett
Millie Glass Park
Raegan Brooks
Gabriella Jarrett
Affra Bailey
Jessie Humber
Thea Hansford
Lyra Erkson
Esme Krige
Lauren Cutler
Melina Xyloyiannis
Siobhan Hunt
Annabelle Montgomery

Chelmsford County High School for Girls

King Ecgbert Secondary School
Sir William Perkins School
The Castle School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Unaffiliated
Newcastle Under Lyme School
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Talbot Heath School
Longcroft School
Penwortham Girls High School
Ratcliffe College
Millfield School (Prep and Snr)
Danes Hill School
Sir William Perkins School
Taunton School
Hummersknott Academy
Durham Johnston Comprehensive

Beverley Girls High School
Reigate Grammar School
Foxhills School & Technology College
Unaffiliated
JAGS
Upton Hall
The Castle School

Forfar Academy
The Castle School
Fulford School
Driffield School
Hereford Cathedral School
Prior Park College
Cranleigh Prep School

JAGS
JAGS
Durham Johnston Comprehensive
Kirkbie Kendal School
St Georges CE Foundation School
Settlebeck School
Strathallan Primary School
Albyn School
Albyn School
Strathallan Primary School
Trinity School
The Hawthorns School
King's College
Abbots Hill School
St Michaels CE High School
Reigate Grammar School
Reigate Grammar School
St Nicholas' School
Strathallan School

2493
2478
2393
2266
2248
2231
221
2190
2166
2155
2131
2129
2099
2096
2092
2082
2081
2077
2058
1994
1982
197
197
1958
1943
1942
1931
1916
1913
1912
1904
1887
1874
1861
1855
1845
1823
1820
1816
1807
1800
1794
1792
1781
1751
1746
1721
1721
1713
1705
1676
1669
1661
1660
1656
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Elle Trerise Taunton School 1653
Amelie Vince Reigate Grammar School 1633
Leila Modarres The Hawthorns School 1625
Darcey Clarke Notre Dame School 1623
Olivia Thompson Sir William Perkins School 1608
Harriet Henry 1589
Shreya Sahoo Sir William Perkins School 1580
Erin Zimmerman Lathallan School 1505
Charlotte Archer Hazlegrove Preparatory School 1479

If you are unable to compete at this years’ Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation,
please information Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not
had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following
information:

e Athlete Name

e Athlete Competition Age Group

e Athlete’s School

e  Confirmation that you will not be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next
eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once
this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 — Sunday 15t February 2026 at 23:59pm. Any entries attempted
after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.




