

PENTATHLON GB+

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

12th January 2026

Year 8 Girls – Schools Biathlon Finals - Qualifiers

NAME	SCHOOL	TOTAL POINTS
Madison Kindler	Chelmsford County High School for Girls	2493
Bella-Maria Minichiello	King Egbert Secondary School	2478
Iris Colbert	Sir William Perkins School	2393
Rosie Date	The Castle School	2266
Rosabella Brook	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2248
Saraya Plenderleith	Unaffiliated	2231
Emily Gomes Canelhas	Newcastle Under Lyme School	2211
Eloise Suffield	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2190
Caidee Salmond	Talbot Heath School	2166
Lottie Johnston	Longcroft School	2155
Maddie Purvis	Penwortham Girls High School	2131
Emmie-Rose Power	Ratcliffe College	2129
Sophia Edwards-Newnham	Millfield School (Prep and Snr)	2099
Maxie Murfin	Danes Hill School	2096
Rose Colbert	Sir William Perkins School	2092
Bella Whitelaw	Taunton School	2082
Ella Harcourt	Hummersknott Academy	2081
Katriona Royle	Durham Johnston Comprehensive	2077
Manisha Thomas		2058
Grace Robinson	Beverley Girls High School	1994
Anna Gibb	Reigate Grammar School	1982
Amelie Cole	Foxhills School & Technology College	1971
Edie Sass	Unaffiliated	1971
Jess Ge	JAGS	1958
Poppy Boden	Upton Hall	1943
Mia Anderson	The Castle School	1942
Emilie Blanchard		1931
Morven Cooper	Forfar Academy	1916
Freya Sparks	The Castle School	1913
Isla Chambers-Wainwrig	Fulford School	1912
Phoebe Lowe	Driffield School	1904
Matilda Coleman	Hereford Cathedral School	1887
Aurelia Moore	Prior Park College	1874
Evie Major	Cranleigh Prep School	1861
Sienna McGloughlin		1855
Freya Burke		1845
Heloise Bell	JAGS	1823
Sophia Hilhorst	JAGS	1820
Freyja Rickelton	Durham Johnston Comprehensive	1816
Lyla Bell	Kirkbie Kendal School	1807
Florence Agard	St Georges CE Foundation School	1800
Megan Turner	Settlebeck School	1794
Francesca Jarrett	Strathallan Primary School	1792
Millie Glass Park	Albyn School	1781
Raegan Brooks	Albyn School	1751
Gabriella Jarrett	Strathallan Primary School	1746
Affra Bailey	Trinity School	1721
Jessie Humber	The Hawthorns School	1721
Thea Hansford	King's College	1713
Lyra Erkson	Abbots Hill School	1705
Esme Krige	St Michaels CE High School	1676
Lauren Cutler	Reigate Grammar School	1669
Melina Xylojannis	Reigate Grammar School	1661
Siobhan Hunt	St Nicholas' School	1660
Annabelle Montgomery	Strathallan School	1656

PENTATHLON GB⁺

SCHOOLS BIATHLON FINALS

Elle Trerise	Taunton School	1653
Amelie Vince	Reigate Grammar School	1633
Leila Modarres	The Hawthorns School	1625
Darcey Clarke	Notre Dame School	1623
Olivia Thompson	Sir William Perkins School	1608
Harriet Henry		1589
Shreya Sahoo	Sir William Perkins School	1580
Erin Zimmerman	Lathallan School	1505
Charlotte Archer	Hazlegrove Preparatory School	1479

If you are unable to compete at this years' Great British Schools Biathlon Finals, or do not wish to accept your invitation, please inform Pentathlon GB as soon as possible by declining your invitation via the email from Sport:80. If you have not had an invitation from Sport:80 and wish to decline your invitation, please contact Pentathlon GB with the following information:

- Athlete Name
- Athlete Competition Age Group
- Athlete's School
- Confirmation that you will **not** be accepting your invitation to this event.

Should an athlete decline their invitation to compete at the 2026 Great British Schools Biathlon Championships, the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List will be invited to enter this competition.

Pentathlon GB will automatically send out the invitation email to the next eligible athlete on the National Rankings List once this has occurred.

Please enter this event before the entry deadline on Sport:80 – **Sunday 1st February 2026 at 23:59pm**. Any entries attempted after this deadline may not be guaranteed to be accepted.